molecular assay). The comparator samples were collected by the HCP as indicated in the comparator assay IFU. 
The Lucira by Pfizer COVID-19 & Flu Home Test was compared against results from the comparator assays. 

For prospective specimens, a total of one thousand one hundred sixty-five (1165) subjects were enrolled in the 
study. One (1) participant withdrew prior to specimen collection and three (3) subjects were excluded due to 
previous participation. A total of one thousand one hundred sixty-one (1161) samples were evaluated in the 
performance analysis. 

Of the total participants, nine hundred fifty-two (952) participants were evaluated for SARS-CoV-2 results (two 
hundred-nine (209) samples were assessed ineligible, 195 of which did not have comparator results), one 
thousand sixty-five (1065) samples were evaluated for Influenza A results (ninety-six (96) samples were assessed 
as ineligible, 82 of which did not have comparator results) and one thousand sixty-five (1065) samples were 
evaluated for Influenza B results (ninety-six (96) samples were assessed as ineligible, 82 of which did not have 
comparator result). Compared to the comparator assay, the Lucira by Pfizer COVID-19 & Flu Home Test 
demonstrated positive agreement of 88.3% and 90.0% for SARS-CoV-2 and Influenza A, respectively;